# DE14-120



### For a thriving New England

CLF New Hampshire 27 North Main Street Concord, NH 03301 P: 603.225.3060 F: 603.225.3059 www.clf.org

June 12, 2015

Ms. Debra A. Howland, Executive Director & Secretary N.H. Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE: Docket No. DE 14-120 Public Service Company of New Hampshire Annual Reconciliation of Energy Service and Stranded Cost for 2013

Dear Director Howland:

Please find enclosed for filing with the Commission an original and seven (7) copies of my Appearance on behalf of the Conservation Law Foundation (CLF) in the above-referenced docket. A copy of this filing has this day been sent electronically to all parties on the PUC's service list.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please feel free to contact me at 225-3060 should you have any questions.

Sincerely, Thom I

Thomas F. Irwin, Vice President and CLF New Hampshire Director

TFI/dlh

Encls.

cc: DE 14-120 Service List

#### STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

#### **BEFORE THE**

## NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

#### Docket No. DE 14-120

#### PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

## Annual Reconciliation of Energy Service and Stranded Cost for 2013

#### APPEARANCE

#### June 12, 2015

Please enter my Appearance for the Conservation Law Foundation in the above-captioned matter, Dt. No. DE 14-120, Public Service Company of New Hampshire Annual Reconciliation of Energy Service and Stranded Cost for 2013.

The Commission, at its discretion, may permit any person to appear before the Commission provided that such person agrees to adhere to the Commission's rules of practice and procedure, as well as any orders of the Commission or agreements between the parties in the docket, including orders or agreements addressing confidentiality. RSA 365:10-a; Puc 203.16(b).

I am an attorney in good standing and duly licensed to practice law in New Hampshire since 1995. I am also admitted to practice before the United States District Court, District of New Hampshire.

I agree to adhere to the Commission's rules of practice and procedure and to adhere to any orders of the Commission or agreements between parties in the docket, including orders or agreements addressing confidentiality.

Respectfully submitted,

CONSERVATION LAW FOUNDATION Thomas F. Irwin, Vice President and CLF New Hampshire Director 27 North Main Street Concord, NH 03301-4930

By: / Um

Thomas F. Irwin (NH Bar No. 11302) Telephone: (603) 225-3060, x 3013 Email: <u>tirwin@clf.org</u> Date: June 12, 2015

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Appearance has on this 12<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2015, been sent by email to the service list in Docket No. DE 14-120.

ion

Thomas F. Irwin (NH Bar No. 11302)